General Education Articulation Agreement

between

Hesston College and Bluffton University

- 1. Bluffton University assures the acceptance of the Hesston College Associate of Arts degree and the Associate of Science degree and assures the student of junior standing.
- 2. Beginning with the Hesston College graduating class of 2005, Bluffton University accepts the Associate of Arts and Associate of Science degrees as meeting the Bluffton University lower level General Education requirements. These degrees may meet some upper level requirements. All other competencies, prerequisites and upper level General Education requirements must be met on the same basis as any other Bluffton University student.
- 3. The Hesston College Associate of Applied Arts and Sciences degree is not included in this agreement. Graduates holding this degree will be considered on an individual basis and courses will be assessed on a course-by-course basis.
- 4. Hesston College and Bluffton University will include information about this agreement in their course catalogs.
- 5. Both institutions will review this agreement periodically and either may terminate these arrangements with a notice of at least two years.